Illinois law.
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Section 295.2020  Notice of Closure 

a)	An owner of an establishment shall give 90 days notice prior to voluntarily closing the establishment or prior to closing any part of the establishment if closing the part will require residency termination.  The notice shall be given to: 

1)	The Department, 

2)	Any resident who must have his/her residency terminated, 

3)	The resident's representative, and 

4)	A member of the resident's family, where practicable. 

b)	The notice shall state the proposed date of closing and the reason for closing. 

c)	The establishment shall offer to assist the resident in securing alternative placement and shall advise the resident on available alternatives. Where the resident is unable to choose an alternative placement and is not under guardianship, the Department shall be notified of the need for relocation assistance.  The establishment shall comply with all applicable laws and this Part until the date of closing, including those related to residency termination.  (Section 100 of the Act) 
